The Kenya National Examinations Council (KNEC) will conduct a training of examiners for the Kenya Junior 
School Education Assessment (KJSEA) and Kenya Certificate of Secondary Education (KCSE) examination 
between March and April 2026. 

The training fee is Kenya Shillings Ten Thousand Five Hundred (Ksh10,500.00) and will ONLY be paid by the 
shortlisted applicants who will be notified on how to make payments through a text message (SMS) and via the 
application portal.

The training will be a blend of online and residential training. Shortlisted trainees will be directed on how to